10, 00,000/-	(Rupee	Ten	Lac	Only)	divided	into	1,00,000	(One	Lac)	Equity	Shares	of	Rs.	10/-	

(Rupees	Ten)	each	to	Rs. 20,00,00,000	(Rupees	Twenty	Crore	Only)	divided	into	2,00,00,000	(Two	Crore)	Equity	

Shares	of	Rs.	10/-	(Rupees	Ten)	each	by	creation	of	additional	1,	99,00,000	(One	Crore	Ninety	Nine	Lac)	Equity	Shares	

of	Rs.	10/-	(Rupees	Ten)	each.
th•	 As	on	19  day of December, 2017	Company	has	Increased	it	Capital	from	existing	Rs. 10,00,000/-	(Rupee	Ten	Lac	

Only)	Equity	Shares	of	Rs.	10/-	(Rupees	Ten)	each	to	Rs. 12,30,00,000	(Rupees	Twelve	Crore	Thirty	Lacs	Only)	 	by	

Issued	bonus	shares	in	the	ratio of 122:1, 1,22,00,000 Bonus equity shares	of	Rs.	10/-	each	be	and	are	hereby	

allotted	to	the	shareholders.
nd

•	 As	on	02  February, 2018	Company	Allot 400,000	(Four	Lakh)	Equity	shares	of	Rs.	150	/-	(One	Hundred	Fifty)	each

[...]

Delhi-110087

1.	 Mr.	Mr.	Sanjay	Agarwal	(Chairman)
2.	 Mr.	Apoorv	Agarwal	(Member)
3.	 Mrs.	Archana	Agarwal	( )Member

Kartavya	Janhit	Foundation	situated	at	“Richmondd Global School Campus, 
N.S. Road, Mianwali Nagar, Paschim Vihar, New Delhi-110087”

Rs. 7,86,88,090	(Rupees	Seven	Crores	Eighty	Six	Lakh	Eighty	Eight	Thousand	
Ninety	only)

Rs. 15,73,762	 (Rupees	 Fifteen	 Lakhs	 Seventy	 Three	 Thousand	 Seven	
Hundred	Sixty	Two	only)

2.	 The	 Composition	 of	 the	 CSR				
Committee

3.	 Details	 of	 implementing	
agency

4.Average	 net	 pro�it	 of	 the	
company 	 fo r 	 l a s t 	 t h ree	
�inancial	years

5.Prescribed	 CSR	 Expenditure	
(two	percent	of	the	amount	as	in	
item	4